The Company sold to MIEJ all of the direct interests in approximately 945 net acres and interests in three wells owned
by the Company, resulting in a gain on sale of oil and gas properties of $275,000.  See Note 7.

In March 2014, the Company acquired oil and gas properties from Continental. The Company entered into a note
purchase agreement with RJ Credit to finance the acquisition. As a part of this agreement, the Company conveyed
50% of its note receivable with Asia Sixth, 50% of its interest in the oil and gas properties acquired, and a 50%

Edgar Filing: PEDEVCO CORP - Form 10-Q

18

interest in Pacific Energy Development MSL, LLC. The following table presents the loss on sale to RJ Credit
associated with each of these items (in thousands):

Allocated
Proceeds

Historical
Cost

Loss on
Sale

Note receivable $3,055 $5,000 $(1,945 )
Oil and gas properties $8,747 $14,267 $(5,520 )
Mississippian Asset $1,615 $2,643 $(1,028 )

The following table presents the Company’s supplemental consolidated pro forma total revenues, lease operating costs,
net income (loss) and net loss per common share as if the D-J Basin Acquisition completed in February 2015 had
occurred on January 1, 2015 and the acquisition of D-J Basin Assets completed in March 2014 from Continental and
simultaneous dispositions had occurred on January 1, 2014.

For the Three Months Ended
March 31, 2015

PEDEVCO
Net

Acquisitions/Dispositions(1) Combined
Revenue $ 1,488 $ 780 $ 2,268
Lease operating costs $ (361) $ (275) $ (636)
Net income (loss) $ (4,182) $ 505 $ (3,677)
Net loss per common share $ (0.12) $ 0.01 $ (0.10)

F-9

Edgar Filing: PEDEVCO CORP - Form 10-Q

19

For the Three Months Ended
March 31, 2014

PEDEVCO
Net

Acquisitions/Dispositions(1) Combined
Revenue $ 1,007 $ 81 $ 1,088
Lease operating costs $ (606) $ (15) $ (621)
Net income (loss) $ (13,170) $ 66 $ (13,104)
Net loss per common share $ (0.50) $ 0.00 $ (0.50)

(1) Amounts are based on Company estimates.

NOTE 5 – DEPOSIT FOR BUSINESS ACQUISITION

On September 11, 2013, the Company entered into a Shares Subscription Agreement (“SSA”) to acquire an approximate
51% ownership in Asia Sixth Energy Resources Limited (“Asia Sixth”), which holds an approximate 60% ownership
interest in Aral Petroleum Capital Limited Partnership (“Aral”), a Kazakhstan entity.  Aral holds a 100% operated
working interest in a production license issued by the Republic of Kazakhstan that expires in 2034 in western
Kazakhstan (the “Contract Area”).   As previously contemplated under the SSA, the Company would acquire shares of